$5 Million in Maintenance and Repair Grants Awarded throughout Connecticut:

The pandemic didn’t slow SHPO down, since March of 2020, the SHPO has awarded more than $5 million dollars in Historic Restoration Fund
grants. The Historic Restoration Fund program offers maintenance and repair funding to non-profit 501-c3 and 501-c13 and municipally owned
buildings listed on the State or National Register of Historic Places. Funding was spread across each of Connecticut’s counties for projects such as
roof replacements, masonry repairs, window restoration, structural stabilization and exterior painting. Beginning in August 2023, the SHPO
office will begin reviewing new applications for funding to this program.

Towns that received Historic Restoration Fund grants between March 2020 and June 2023.

Center Church on the Green New Haven 2012 S 200,000.00 Roof and wood repairs
Pine Orchard Chapel Branford Branford 6/3/2020 S 100,000.00 Roof and structural repairs
Blackstone Library Branford Branford 7/8/2020 S 100,000.00 Roof and structural repairs
Pine Orchard Chapel Branford Branford 7/7/2021 S 100,000.00 Painting, windows, doors
North Branford Congregational Church Branford 9/1/2021 S 16,250.00 HVAC

Pine Orchard Chapel Branford 1/7/2022 S 111,837.00 Systems upgrades
Branford Land Trust Branford 4/1/2023 S 200,000.00 HVAC, Windows, Doors, Structural, etc. repairs
Bristol Public Library Bristol 7/8/2020 S 17,500.00 Plaster repairs

City of Bristol Bristol 5/18/2022 S 75,000.00 Wood trim repairs

Temple Beth Israel Danielson 5/1/2023 S 24,525.00 Roof replacement

First Ecclesiastical Society First Church of

Christ Congregatational Church of East

Haddam East Haddam 7/7/2021 S 47,512.90 Roof repairs

Samuel Smith House East Lyme 7/7/2021 S 10,000.00 Structural repairs
Hazardville Institute Enfield Enfield 6/3/2020 S 100,000.00 Systems upgrades
Greenwich Historical Society Greenwich 7/8/2020 S 49,999.00 Fire supression

Middle Haddam Association Haddam 7/8/2020 S 6,005.00 Roof and structural repairs
Preservation Connecticut Hamden 1/6/2021 S 20,000.00 Painting

Hartford Food Systems Hartford 7/7/2021 S 35,600.00 Roof repairs

Union Baptist Church Hartford 2/2/2022 S 200,000.00 Slate roof replacement
Killingworth Congregational Church Killingworth  6/3/2020 S 47,700.00 Belfry and tower repairs
Killingworth Congregational Church Killingworth  1/6/2021 S 39,700.00 Painting, windows, doors



Killingworth Congregational Church
New England Hebrew Farmers
Aldrich Public Library

New Britain Museum of American Art
Town of New Canaan Gores Pavilion

Dixwell Avenue Congregational Church
Young Men's Institute

Dixwell Avenue Congregational Church
Connecticut College

New London Landmarks

Ledge Light Foundation

Town of New Milford

Kellogg-Eddy House Town of Newington
Church of Christ Congregational

Little Zion Church Norwalk
Cornerstone Church

Lockwood Matthews Mansion

St. Mary's Church Norwich

Florence Griswold Museum

Stanton Davis Homestead

Rocky Hill Congregational Church
Governor Samuel Huntington House
Scotland Historical Society

First Church of Christ Simsbury

Town of Simsbury

Town of Southington Barnes Museum
Southington YMCA

Unitarian Universalist Stamford
Friends of Hilltop Farm Suffield

Killingworth
Montville
Moosup
New Britain
New Canaan

New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New London
New London
New London
New Milford

Newington
Norfolk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwich

Old Lyme
Pawcatuck
Rocky Hill
Scotland
Scotland
Simsbury
Simsbury
Southington
Southington
Stamford
Suffield

3/5/2023
4/7/2021
4/1/2023
5/18/2022
2/5/2020

5/18/2022
11/2/2022
3/5/2023
6/3/2020
8/5/2020
4/1/2023
1/6/2021

1/7/2022
12/7/2022
7/7/2021
1/7/2022
9/7/2022
5/1/2023
2/1/2023
5/1/2023
5/18/2022
11/2/2022
2/1/2023
8/4/2021
2/1/2023
1/8/2021
1/7/2022
3/4/2020
4/1/2020
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41,585.00
9,000.00
85,000.00
113,221.00
59,700.00

200,000.00
39,063.00
200,000.00
56,563.00
14,400.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

123,800.00
200,000.00
18,200.00
200,000.00
75,000.00
200,000.00
140,587.00
78,658.00
62,500.00
25,280.00
37,000.00
81,200.00
200,000.00
60,000.00
50,000.00
10,000.00
85,000.00

Plaster repairs

Foundation repairs

Foundation repairs, window restoration
Porch Structural Repairs
Gutters/downspouts

Roof Replacement

Asbestos Abatement

Roof replacement

Flat roof repairs

Roof repairs

Structural repairs to lighthouse
Structural repairs

Roof repairs

Steeple restoration

HVAC

Roof and structural repairs

Front Door Repairs

Structural and masonry repairs to facade
Exterior painting

Structural repairs and roof replacement
Steeple Replacement

Cedar Shake Roof Replacement

Cedar Shake Roof Replacement
Window repairs

Structural Repairs to MLK Barns
Painting

Structural repairs

Slate roof repairs

Fire suppression



First Church of Christ Suffield
Thomaston Opera House

Town of Tolland

Vernon Historical Society

Warren Historical Society

Brick Schoolhouse Warren Historical
Society

First Church of Christ Washington
Salvation Army Waterbury
Hurlbut Duham House

Ellsworth Memorial Homestead
First Church of Christ Woodbridge

Thomas Darling House Woodbridge
Historical Society

North Congregational Church of Woodbury

Town of Woodbury
Woodstock Academy

Suffield
Thomaston
Tolland
Vernon
Warren

Warren
Washington
Waterbury
Wethersfield
Windsor
Woodbridge

Woodbridge
Woodbury

Woodbury
Woodstock

3/3/2021
10/6/2021
9/2/2020
11/2/2022
9/2/2020

1/7/2022
9/1/2021
5/18/2022
9/7/2022
3/5/2023
2/3/2021

1/7/2022
7/7/2021

5/18/2022
2/5/2021

TOTAL
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35,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

40,825.00

10,000.00

10,000.00
28,272.00
132,250.50
200,000.00
72,000.00
100,000.00

50,100.00
70,611.82

90,965.00
100,000.00

5,107,410.22

Painting and window repairs
HVAC

Belfry and tower repairs
Window restoration

Roof and window repairs

Foundation repairs

Tower structural repairs
ADA Elevator

Porch Structural Repairs
Window restoration
Plaster repairs and painting

Sill replacement and painting
Metal roof

Exterior Rot Repair, Roof Replacement,

Painting
Structural repairs
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Municipally owned building by the City of Bristol- 51 High Street. Exterior carpentry repairs and painting.






New England Hebrew Farmers of the Emanuel Society owned archaeological site. Foundation rehabilitation work.






Killingworth Congregational Church building. Belfry repairs, exterior carpentry, painting, window and door restoration, and plaster replacement
on the interior dome.



